
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1888

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.12.2022)


PROMOTION OF OBC OFFICERS


1888 SHRI RYAGA KRISHNAIAH:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the number of OBC promotions at All India Services Officers levels which are lying pending in the central and the States across the country;

(b) if so, the details of pending promotions of OBC at All India Service Officers level and other staff posts, State-wise and cadre-wise as on date;

(c) time by when Government proposes to fill these;

(d) the details of promotion vacancies filled up by the Union Government during the last five years, State-wise and cadre-wise; and

(e) the reasons for not filling up the reserved category posts i.e. OBC?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a): There is no such provision in the All India Services Rules.


(b) to (e): In view of above, the question does not arise.


*****
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